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Population

1,794

1,822
1,1541

2016

2017

2018

Total Crime Index Clearance Rate

2018

27.427.4

2017

29.529.5

Doral Police Department Statistics

Total Adopted Budget

2016-2017

$25,744,475

2017-2018

$21,511,871

2018-2019

$23,790,455

Sworn and non-sworn personnel

2016-2017

192

2017-2018

191

2018-2019

214

Budgeted Staffing

2016 59,304

2017 64,167

2018 68,244

2016

33.833.8
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Vehicle Crashes

3,584
489

3,499 3,516

Total 
Citations

11987

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

HIT & RUNS
HIT & RUNS

HIT & RUNS

24614
29021

Calls for Service

2016

29,623

2017

25,974

2018

26,090

2016-2017

2016

2017-2018

2017

2018-2019

2018

359
424
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Hernan M. Organvidez 
is Named Chief of 
Police for City of Doral
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On July 14th, 2018, the City of Doral community celebrated the 10th 
Year Anniversary of the Doral Police Department. To honor this important 
milestone, the Mayor and Council, administration, police command staff 
and residents came together at the 10 Year Anniversary Celebration event 
at the Doral Police Training and Community Center (former Doral Police 
Substation). 

The festivity honored the past decade of service from the brave men and 
women of the Doral Police Department who have diligently and honorably 
kept our community safe. The special ceremony debuted a special video 
presentation 10 Year Anniversary of the Doral Police Department - YouTube, 
highlighting how the department came to be and its many successes 
throughout the years, as well included anniversary messages from several 
elected officials and celebrities like Willy Chirino and David Beckham. 
Attendees also enjoyed a photography exhibit, food, live music, and police 
demonstrations.

Doral Police Department 10th Anniversary

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kpB38Cqxb5A


City of Doral Police Chiefs 
since the Department’s 
inception in 2008:
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Doral Mayor Juan Carlos 
Bermudez and Police 
Chief Hernan Organvidez, 
accompanied by former Doral 
Police Chiefs Ricardo Gomez 
and Richard M. Blom.
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Mayor Juan Carlos Bermudez, 
speaking at the 10th 
Anniversary of Doral’s  
Police Department
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Recognitions 
and Awards
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SERGEANT LUIS CELIS, 2018 OFFICER OF THE YEAR 

Due to his heroic response to a shooting at Trump National Doral in the morning of May 18th, 
2018, Sergeant Luis Celis received numerous awards, including City of Doral’s and Miami-Dade 

County Association of Chiefs of Police’s Officer of the Year Award. 
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Officer of the Quarter, 
Detective Johann Delgado

Civilian of the 1st Quarter, 
Alexandra Dominguez

Officer of the Quarter, 
Detective Jorge Garcia

Quarterly Sworn Recognition 
Award, Officer Scott Demby

Quarterly Sworn Recognition 
Award, Sgt. Luis Celis

Quarterly Sworn Recognition 
Award, Officer Ralph Cuan

Officer of the Quarter, 
Sgt. Edwin Sanchez

Quarterly Sworn 
Recognition Award, 
Officer Alberto Tellez

Civilian of the Quarter, 
Julia Martinez
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Officer of the Quarter, 
Officer Jack St. Thomas

Officer of the Quarter, 
Officer Omar Felipe

Officer of the Quarter, 
Officer Patricia Vazquez

Civilian of the Quarter, 
Ms. Miriam Acevedo

Civilian of the Quarter, 
Tatiana Lopes

Officer of the Quarter, Sgt. 
Samika Gibson

Unit of the Quarter, 
NRU Lt. Daniel Munecas



12 C I T Y  O F  D O R A L  P O L I C E  D E P A R T M E N T

Unit of the Quarter, 
2018 Neighborhood 

Resource Unit. 

From left to right, Sgt. Javier De La Paz, Officer Clyde Dozier, Lt. 
Daniel Munecas, Officer Victor Ten III, Officer Michelle Barrett, Sgt. 
Olga Otzoy, Officer Felix Delgado, Officer Clarence Pittman, Officer 
Debbie Guzman, Officer Michael Rodriguez, Officer Noel Feliciano, 
Officer Victor Ten II, Officer Patricia Vazquez, Officer Ceola Rivers, 
Officer Ricardo Arenas. Not in the picture, Officers Luis Martinez, 
Erwin Fernandez, Amanda Diaz, and Michael Witherspoon.

Officers Alberto Tellez and Ralph Cuan received 
the Miami-Dade County Association of Chiefs of 
Police 2018 Award.

Chief Hernan Organvidez, speaking 
at the ceremony of recognitions of 
the City of Doral Police Department
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Police Explorers at the 2018 
City of Doral Veterans Day Parade
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2018 Promotions and 

Swearing-in Ceremony

New hires:
Alexander Weinstein
Elvis Abreu Jr
Andrew Sweisberger

Promotions:
To Sergeant 
Michael Witherspoon

To Lieutenant
Robert Burchell
Leonel Ochoa
Ernesto Garciga
Mohamed Sidki



Contact

Doral Police Department
6100 NW 99 Avenue Doral, FL 33178

Police Training and Community Center
3719 NW 97 Avenue Doral, FL 33178

Dial  911 for EMERGENCIES ONLY

Non-emergency:  
305-593-6699

Questions or concerns? Please email:
info@doralpd.com

For records, please email:
records.email@doralpd.com

Follow Us on Social Media  

Twitter   Instagram 
@DoralPolice  DoralPD

Our website:
www.cityofdoral.com/police

www


